504315846 04/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4362528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLIFIT CORPORATION	11/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIQUE SOLUTIONS DESIGN USA LTD.
Street Address:	525 PLYMOUTH ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 319
City:	PLYMOUTH MEETING
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19462

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7298317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6103974431

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: SHERRY BARAG

Address Line 1: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

Address Line 2: TEN SENTRY PARKWAY, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	164492.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY BARAG
SIGNATURE:	/SHERRY BARAG/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=CertificateofMerger#page1.tif

PATENT 504315846 REEL: 042217 FRAME: 0912

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:01 AM 12/03/2015 FILED 10:01 AM 12/03/2015 SR 20151169949 - File Number 4643845

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF INTELLIFIT CORPORATION AND UNIQUE SOLUTIONS DESIGN USA LTD.

THE UNDERSIGNED, do hereby certify that:

- The name and jurisdiction of each corporation which is a party to the merger are Intellifit Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Intellifit"), and Unique Solutions Design USA Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("Unique Solutions").
- 2. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), the Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of Intellifit and Unique Solutions.
- The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Unique Solutions Design USA Ltd. ("Surviving Corporation")
- The Certificate of Incorporation of Unique Solutions, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 525 Plymouth Road, Suite 319, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of Intellifit and Unique Solutions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by each of their duly authorized officers this 30 hday of November, 2015.

> INTELLIFIT CORPORATION Tanya Shaw, President UNIQUE SOLUTIONS DESIGN USA LTD. Tanya Shaw, President

PATENT REEL: 042217 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 04/11/2017